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2X4 STUDS @ 12° 0.C., THIS WALL

e

(2) 2X10 BAND,

PT 4X4 POST, WRAP AS
REQ'D, TYP @ SCREENED
PORCH

DROPPED, TYP @ 3
SCREENED PORCH _\

NO BAND SPLICES, THIS SPAN
= ROOF TRUSSES =
PER MANU
N NOTE: ALL EXTERIOR

WALLS ARE BRACED
WALLS PER WALL
BRACING NOTES

NO BAND SPLICES,
THIS SPAN

BEAR DROPPED BAND ON \

(2) STUDS @ HOUSE, TYP
© SCREENED PORCH.

14" T0/210 © 19.2° 0O.C.

BLOCKING BETWEEN
JOISTS ABOVE

INTERIOR BRACED
WALL, TYP.

3) 175" X 14" L\

= 4" TN/210019.2" 0. ——08M8M =

CONTINUE (2) PLYS OF BEAM

o (=]
N N
a s
® ®
(=] o
g g
= =
14 1J0STS T0 BEAMS -
= WTH SIMPSON =
1US2.06/14, TYP

14” Ta/210 0
19.2° 0.C.,

(4) sTuos

(2) 2010 HEADER |
ON DBL JACKS

(2) 175" X 14" L

:
1

: i
F _/ i
ROOF TRUSSES PER MANU !

PORTAL FRAME: (2)
175" X 11.875" LVL ON
DBL JACKS

I\

. T
L-i- PT 6X6 POST, WRAP AS REQ'D. /

(2) 1.75" X 11.875" OPTION: (5) KIP MIN RATED

LW, DROPPED, TYP COLUMN PER BUILDER, TYP @
@ FRONT FRONT PORCH /GARAGE
PORCH/GARAGE

1ST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

ELEVATION A

8 = 10"

(2) 2X10 HEADER ON DBL JACKS

ATTIC STYLE ROOF TRUSSES PER MANU

2X8 @ 16" 0.C., BOTTOM FLUSH

NOTE: ALL EXTERIOR
WALLS ARE BRACED
WALLS PER WALL
BRACING NOTES

[—

\

NOTE TO TRUSS MANU:

POINT LOAD FROM

ABOVE = 2 KIPS

]

/

2 KIPS

POINT LOAD FROM

ABOVE

I—1 NOTE TO TRUSS MANU:

ATTIC STYLE ROOF TRUSSES PER MANU

ROOF TRUSSES PER MANU

(3) PLY TRUSS GRDER PER MANU

SUPPORT TRUSSES

/ON WALL

\_ SUPPORT TRUSSES
ON WALL

2ND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

,§
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TRUSS SUBSTITUTION
14° 1-JOISTS PERMITTED TO BE SUBSTTUTED WITH
14° FLOOR TRUSSES.

MAINTAIN MINIMUM SPACING AS CALLED OUT ON
PLANS.
SIMP. 1US/ITS2.06/XX HANGERS TO BE SUBSTITUTED

WTH SIMP. 1US/ITS3.56/XX HANGER WHEN FLOOR
TRUSSES HAVE BEEN INSTALLED.

WALK UP ATTIC OPTION

ELEVATION A

WALLS AND CEILING
1/8" =1'-0"

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
INSTANT REFERENCES

REFER TO THE CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
SECTIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

PART 1.01: CURRENT GOVERNING CODE

PART 14:  STUD SUPPORT FOR BEAMS
PART 17: KING STUDS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS

SEE DETAIL / CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
SHEETS FOR I-JOISTS ALLOWABLE SUBSTITUTIONS

WALL BRACING

SHADED WALLS:

ALL EXTERIOR STUD WALLS, EXTERIOR SIDE,
ARE TO BE CONTINUQUSLY SHEATHED WITH
7/16 APA RATED 0SB NAILED TO STUDS WITH
8d NAILS @ 6" 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES, 12" 0.C.
IN PANEL FIELD.

WSP — ONE SIDE OF INTERIOR WALL OR INSIDE OF
EXTERIOR WALL WITH 3/8" MIN. THICKNESS
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELING. ATTACH WSP
TO STUD WALL WITH 8d NAILS @ 4" 0.C. AT
PANEL EDGES, 8 0.C. IN PANEL FIELD.

NOTES:
PROVIDED CONTINUOUS SHEATHING = 145 MIN.

REFERENCE PART 16.02 OF CONSTRUCTION

SPECIFICATIONS FOR GENERAL WIND BRACING
INFORMATION.

HEADER SCHEDULE
HI  SINGLE 2X4 TURNED FLAT (A)
H2  (2) 244'S ON SINGLE JACKS (B)
H3  (2) 210'S ON SINGLE JACKS (C)
H4  (2) 175" X 9.25" LW'S ON DBL JACKS
H5  (2) 2X8'S ON SINGLE JACKS
H6  (2) 2X6'S ON DBL JACKS

(A)  TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPENING 38" MAX.

(8)  TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPNG 38" TO 74" MAX.

(C)  TYPICAL FOR ALL CONDITIONS NOT LISTED
IN (A) OR (B) UNO.

NOTES:
—HEADERS IN NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR
WALLS ARE NOT LABELED.
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(2) 175" X 925 L\,
DROPPED, DBL JACKS

10'-10"
T

<
o
o
(-]
SUPPORT / SPLICE g
RAFTERS ON
KNEEWALL ABOVE =

@175 x925° L. H

NOTE: ALL EXTERIOR GABLE END
WALLS ARE CONTINUQUSLY
SHEATHED BRACED WALLS PER WALL
BRACING NOTES.

ATTIC FRAMING PLAN

TRUSS UPLIFT CONNECTOR

EXPOSURE B, 120 MPH, ANY PITCH

TRUSSES SHALL BE ATTACHED TO SUPPORT WALL FOR UPLIFT
RESISTANCE. CONTINUOUS OSB WALL SHEATHING BELOW PROVIDES
CONTINUOUS UPLIFT RESISTANCE TO FOUNDATION, ALL TRUSSES
SUPPORTED BY INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT WALLS, KNEEWALLS OR
ggfg‘ﬁ SHALL BE ATTACHED TO SUPPORTING MEMBER PER SCHEDULE

ROOF SPAN ISTMEASURED HORIZONTALLY BETWEEN FURTHEST

SUPPORT POINTS.

ROOF_SPAN CONNECTOR

UP TO 28 NAILING PER TABLE 602.3(1)
r————7T———— T NCRBC 2018 EDITION

OVER 28’ (1) SIMPSON H2.5A HURRICANE CLIP TO

DBL TOP PLATE OR BEAM
OR (1) SIMPSON H3 CUP TO SINGLE 2X4 PLATE

RIDGE

STICK FRAME INDICATED ROOF:
2X8 RAFTERS @ 16" 0.C.

SUPPORT TRUSSES
ON WALL BELOW

DN 10:12

SUPPORT / SPLICE
RAFTERS ON
KNEEWALL BELOW

RIDGE

SUPPORT / SPLICE
RAFTERS ON
KNEEWALL BELOW

VALLEY SET TRUSSES

SUPPORT TRUSSES
ON WALL BELOW

DN 10:12

DN 4:12

ELEVATION A

8 = 10"

ROOF FRAMING PLAN

,§
//
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FRAMING NOTES

ROOF ONLY
—ROOF TRUSSES PER MANU. TYPICAL U.N.O.
—VERIFY ALL KNEEWALL HEIGHTS, ROOF PITCHES,
AND ARCHITECTURAL OVERHANGS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
INSTANT REFERENCES

REFER TO THE CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
SECTIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

PART 1.01: CURRENT GOVERNING CODE
PART 14:  STUD SUPPORT FOR BEAMS
PART 17: KING STUDS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS

WALL BRACING

SHADED WALLS:

ALL EXTERIOR STUD WALLS, EXTERIOR SIDE,
ARE TO BE CONTINUQUSLY SHEATHED WITH
7/16 APA RATED 0SB NAILED TO STUDS WITH
8d NAILS @ 6" 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES, 12" 0.C.
IN PANEL FIELD.

NOTES:
PROVIDED CONTINUQUS SHEATHING = 72" MIN.

REFERENCE PART 16.02 OF CONSTRUCTION
SPECIFICATIONS FOR GENERAL WIND BRACING
INFORMATION.

WALK UP ATTIC OPTION

ELEVATION A

18" =1-0"

HEADER SCHEDULE
HI  SINGLE 2¥4 TURNED FLAT (A)
H2  (2) 2X4'S ON SINGLE JACKS (B)
H3  (2) 2X10'S ON SINGLE JACKS (C)
H4 (2) 1.75° X 9.25" LW'S ON DBL JACKS
H5 (2) 2X8'S ON SINGLE JACKS

(A)  TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPENING 38" MAX.

(B) TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPNG 38" TO 74" MAX.

(C) TYPICAL FOR ALL CONDITIONS NOT LISTED
IN (A) OR (B) UNO.

NOTES:
~HEADERS IN NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR
WALLS ARE NOT LABELED.
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STUD WALL

1/2°@ ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MIN. OF 7"
OF EMBEDMENT @ 6'-0" 0.C., 12" FROM
FROM ENDS OF SOLE PLATE.

OPTION: SIMPSON MASA MUDSILL ANCHOR
@ 6'-0" 0.C., 12" FROM ENDS OF SOLE

PLATE IN LIEU OF "¢ ANCHOR BOLTS.

SLAB PER

20" MIN., 36" MAX
8" MIN.

12" MIN.

16" MAX. HEIGHT BRICK
VENEER. LADDER WIRE
JOINT REINFORCEMENT

AT TOP COURSE

STUD WALL

1/2"¢ ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MIN. OF 7"
OF EMBEDMENT @ 6'-0" 0.C., 12" FROM
FROM ENDS OF SOLE PLATE.

OPTION: SIMPSON MASA MUDSILL ANCHOR
@ 6'-0" 0.C., 12 FROM ENDS OF SOLE

PLATE IN LIEU OF #'¢ ANCHOR BOLTS.

XSLAB PER SPECS

2 =z
= =
S| ®
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THICKNESS.
SEE PLAN

WIDTH.

SEE‘ FIFAN

oy b ST e
P “

S

S N NN

t__

/1A\ SECTION
N

*NOTE:  ONE OUT OF THREE MASA
ANCHORS MAY BE INSTALLED IN ONE LEG
UP INSTALLATION ALONG A WALL LINE

24 -
N NSNS SN
RRURRAB R RN

RNIRIIR X GROUT SOLID BETWEEN
L VENEER AND CONCRETE

/1B\ SECTION

U TURN DOWN SLAB -
BRICK SKIRT OPTION

THICKNESS.
SEE PLAN

\\\/
RIS
/ 2\ SECTION
U LUG FOOTING, COLD

JOINT OPTION

172" = 10

WDTH.
SEE PLAN

1/2°8 ANCHOR BOLTS WTH
MIN. OF 7" OF EMBEDMENT
@ 6'-0" 0.C., 12" FROM

FROM ENDS OF SOLE PLATE

THICKNESS.
SEE PLAN

172" = 1=

NN IONIOOOINANIN
7
AR

/2\ SECTION
ULUG FI]I]Tér;l:'r‘,mDLDNDLITHIC

172" = 1'-0*

N e A . \//\\//
B L0 . - 4. . \
DN N

2 L
N
N R R
WDTH.
SEE PLAN

/ 3\ SECTION
LUG FOOTING, MONOLITHIC
OPTION
e = 1o

MONOLITICALLY POURED SLAB
FOOTING. SEE PLANS FOR SIZE
AND REINFORCEMENT.

THICKNESS.
SEE PLAN.

ENLARGED CONCRETE FOOTING.
CENTER UNDER 16" WIDE SLAB
FOOTING. OK TO POUR (2)

000000, d/ ///
Jo \9 [
—

27
NOURVAR
\

G

SEAL
0467

Z.
°°o£o‘:‘§°/°°
NIFL ®
oy

%

m SECTION FOOTINGS MONOLITHCALLY.

U TYPICAL ENLARGED
FOOTING AT PERIMETER
FOOTING
172" = -0

BLOCKING AS
REQUIRED PER TABLE
R602.10.4.5 OF THE
NORTH CAROLINA
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
CODE, 2018 EDITION.

CONTINUOUS SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER WALL
BRACING NOTES.

(3) 16d NAILS @ 16" 0O.C.
ALONG BRACED WALL
PANEL

8d @ 6" 0.C. ALONG
BRACED WALL PANEL

CONTINUOUS ROOF
SHEATHING

ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS.
SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
FOR OVERHANG DETAILS.

BRACED WALL PANEL

[-JOISTS OR OPEN

/ WEB TRUSSES

£ THK MINIMUM WOOD
STRUCTURAL PANELING, (1)
SIDE OF WALL ABOVE BRACED
WALL. ATTACH TO WALL WITH
8d NAILS AT 4" 0.C. AT
PANEL EDGES AND 8" 0.C. IN
PANEL FIELD. BLOCK AT ALL

PANEL EDGES

INTERIOR BRACED
WALL PANEL

1/2°¢ ANCHOR BOLTS WITH
MIN. OF 7° OF EMBEDMENT
@ 6'-0" 0.C, 12

FROM ENDS OF SOLE PLATE

1/2°¢ ANCHOR BOLTS WITH

. EDMENT @
6'-0" 0.C., 12° FROM ENDS
OF SOLE PLATE

SECTION

TYPICAL BRACED WALL
PANEL CONNECTION
1/2" = 10"

/ 6\ SECTION

U INTERIOR BRACED
WALL, TYP.

1/2" = r=0"

BEAM PER PLAN. —=

CUT DBL TOP PLATE
OF SUPPORTING WALL
ADD (2) SIMP. CS16
STRAPS (48" LONG)

™

\ STUDS PER PLAN

/7 SECTION

PARTIALLY DROPPED
GARAGE BEAM
1/2" = 1-0°

T
ﬁ\ (2) CONT. 2X TOP PLATES, EXTEND EACH END
INTO ADJACENT WALL. NAIL SPLICES WITH

8-16d NAILS PER SPLICE/LAP.
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318 W Millbrook Rd, Suite 201

ech  Raleigh, North Carolina 27609

CE
ASSOCIATES, P.A.

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
Phone (919) 844-1661

[~~~ CONT. 2X PLATE WITH 10d NAILS AT
16" 0.C. INTO HEADER/BEAM

MINIMUM 3x11%" CONTINUOUS BEAM FULL
LENGTH OF FRAME, SEE PLANS FOR SIZE

7/16” 0.5.8. OR 15/32" PLYWOOD EXTERIOR WALL
SHEATHING AT UNSHADED AREAS (BEAM, INFILL
™~ WALL ABOVE BEAM, AND CENTER WALL). NAIL

NAIL THE SHEATHING IN SHADED
AREA TO BEAM WITH 8d NAILS AT
3" 0.C. EACH WAY

(2) ROWS 16d NAILS AT 3" 0.C.

(2) SIMPSON €S16 x 48" LONG COIL
STRAPS WITH 10d NAILS EACH HOLE ON
INSIDE FACE OF WALL

/8 SECTION

.
[

e [

] &
* (]

e | o

U PORTAL FRAME WALL
34 = 10"

CONCRETE OR MASONRY FND WALL.
MASONRY FND WALLS LESS THAN 48" WIDE

4
7(
;Z SHEATHING TO ALL SUPPORTS (STUDS, PLATES,
W% BLOCKING, ETC.) WITH 8d NAILS AT 6” 0.C. AT
ol SHEET EDGES AND 12° 0.C. IN THE FIELD.
o
yo
;{ WHERE FULL HEIGHT PANEL WIDTH EXCEEDS 16",
! PROVIDE ADDITIONAL STUDS AT 16” 0.C. NAL
i SHEATHING TO ALL STUDS WITH 8d NAILS AT 3" O.C.
ols]
K FOR A PANEL SPLICE (IF NEEDED), PANEL
,{ EDGES SHALL OCCUR OVER AND BE NAILED
"I\ T0 COMMON BLOCKING AND OCCUR WITHIN
uy MIDDLE 24" OF WALL HEIGHT. ONE ROW OF
. 3" 0.C. NAILING IS REQUIRED IN EACH
oo PANEL EDGE.
u 7/16” 0.5B. OR 15/32" PLYWOOD
I EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING. AT SHADED
’{ AREAS NALL SHEATHING TO ALL SUPPORTS
0 (STUDS, PLATES, BLOCKING, ETC.) WITH &d
iy NAILS AT 3" 0.C.
o
o]e

SHALL BE REINFORCED PER SECTION R602.10.4.3
OF THE NCRBC, LATEST EDITION.

(2)2x STUD MIN. AT START AND END OF

F

L WASHERS OR ADDITIONAL HOLDOWN PER PLANS.

WALL SEGMENTS EACH SIDE OF OPENING.
SEE PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL STUDS

2x4 P.T. PLATE WITH TWO 1/2" DIA x 7" EMBED
ANCHOR BOLTS WITH A 3/16"x2"x2" PLATE

OPTION: (2) 5/8" DIA. THREADED RODS
INSTALLED PER SECTION R602.10.4.3 OF THE

NCRBC, LATEST EDITION.
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CONSTRUCTION

SPECIFICATIONS

10"
1

. 3106
N d d/2 FROM ENDS
Al e e
(3) PLY LV . : R
= }_9 =
o < < <

SIMPSON SDW22500 TOP,

BOTTOM AND CENTER. d = 16”
SECTION

(9
N

TYPICAL FASTENING (3)

PLY 20" LVL
1/2" = 1=0"

SIMPSON SDW22500
SECTION A-A

3/8 = 10"

*BUILDER PERMITTED TO SUBSTITUTE §’¢
THROUGH BOLTS FOR SIMP. SDW SCREWS

© EQUAL SPACING.

,§
//

%

\
IR

*)

. 3706
N ¢ /2 FROM ENDS
I———I f— |<—
PLY LML = . -
’ —
- g
d

SIMPSON SDW22634 TOP
AND BOTTOM. d = 16"

SIMPSON SDW22634

PART 1: GENERAL 7.04  MASONRY CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF ACI 530 TN THE CAVTY FORMED BY THE
101 CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NORTH CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL  [7.05 LADDER WRE REINFORCEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM AS51. 6° MIN LAPS
CODE, 2018 EDITION. FOR CONTINUOUS WALL APPLICATIONS PART 15:_NAILING OF MULTI PLY WOOD BEAMS
. PART 8: BOLTS AND LAG SCREWS g
102 DIMENSIONS SHOWN SHALL GOVERN OVER SCALE ON THESE DRAWINGS. 15,01 SOLID SAWN LUMBER JOISTS THAT ARE GANGED TO FORM A BEAM SHALL HAVE
ADJACENT MEMBERS IN THE BEAM NAILED TOGETHER WITH THREE ROWS OF 104 NAILS
105 METODS, PROCEDURES AND SEQUENCES OF CONSTRUCTION ARE THE RESPONSBILY OF | 803 ANCHOR RODS AND BOLTS SHALL CONFORM T0 ASTM FIS54-15 GRADE 36 UNO. BENT 16" 0.C. FOR 2X10 OR LARGER, TWO ROWS OF 10d NALS @ 16” 0.C. FOR 2X8, ONE
, g ROW OF 10d NAILS @ 16" 0.C. FOR 2X6 OR SMALLER. STAGGER ROWS 5" MIN.
INSURE THE INTEGRITY OF THE STRUCTURE AT ALL STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION. ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL HAVE A 2" MIN'HOOK UNO
PART 9: DRIVEN FASTENERS 1502  LVL MEMBERS THAT ARE GANGED TO FORM A BEAM SHALL HAVE ADJACENT MEMBERS
' 901 NALS, SPKES AND STAPLES SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM F 1667— 05. NAILS ARE TO BE g PEAM FASTENED TOGETHER PER MANCFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS, TP
201 DESIGN LOADS SHALL CONFORM WITH THE TABLE BELOW: ' COMMS'ON WRE OR BOX -
PART 16: WALL FRAMING AND BRACING
USE LIVE LOAD (PSF)  DEAD LOAD (PSF) PART 10: DIMENSIONAL LUMBER
16.01  STUD WALLS SHALL CONSIST OF 2X4 STUDS SPACED AT 16" 0.C. UNO. STUDS SHALL
BALCONIES, DECKS, ATTICS WITH FIXED STAR 10.01  SOLID SAWN WOOD FRAMING DESIGN IS BASED ON NO. 2 SPRUCE PINE FIR OR SYP #2 BE CONTINUQUS FROM SOLE PLATE AT FLOOR TO DOUBLE TOP PLATE AT THE CEILING
ACCESS, DWELLING UNITS INCLUDING ATTICS WITH FOR JOISTS, RAFTERS, GIRDERS, BEAMS, STUDS, ETC. OR ROOF. NO INTERMEDIATE BANDS OR PLATES SHALL CAUSE DISCONTINUITIES IN A
FIXED STAIR ACCESS, STARS, FIRE ESCAPES 40 10 STUD WALL EXCEPT AS REQUIRED FOR DOOR OR WINDOW OPENINGS. THE KING STUDS
PART-IL ENCNEERCD LLABER FORAX ALLOWABLE WALL FEGHSS FOR XTERIOR STUD WALLS, WIH SOLE PLATE
GARAGES (PASSENGER CARS ONLY) 50 - .01 LVL OR PSL NINMUM ALLOWABLE DESIGN STRESSES ARE AS FOLLOWS: AND DBL TOP PLATE AND 7/16" 0S8 EXTERIOR BRACING AND ROW OF 24 /
ATTICS (NO STORAGE, LESS THAN 5' HEADROOM) 10 10 E= 1.9 X 10E6 PSl, Fb = 2600 PSl, Fv = 285 PSl, Fc = 750 PS| ; ) :
, ! 5 2X6 PURLINS AT 8' HEIGHT (AND AT 16" HEIGHT FOR TALL WALLS), TYP UNO:
ATTICS (WITH STORAGE) 2 10 E{‘-IMgN')'(‘l{'gEg“ﬁgw'\BFf 9515‘7%'3 gg’l*ESEES_A%OAgstL%OWF 680 PSI 2X4 @ 16" 0.C: 11-0"  2¥6 @ 16" 0.C: 170"
ROOF 20 10 (15 FOR VAULTS) =1 = V= . fe= 24 @127 0C 12-0° 26 @12° 0.C: 188"
1.02 H:/rg TSR g% F»IAE)A?"D%% EAAPY L'PNESRIPPED FROM DEEPER MEMBERS TO MATCH THE MEMBER DBL 2x4 @ 16" 0.C: 13-4"  DBL 2X§ @ 16" 0.C: 210
NOTES: — INDIVIDUAL STAIR TREADS ARE TO BE DESIGNED FOR THE UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED .
LIVE LOAD OF 40 PSF OR A 300 LB. CONCENTRATED LOAD ACTING OVER AN AREA . O NG M- NSURPORIED AEL tDGES 16 MEQURED TYP UNG.
PART 12: PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER Q
GULDER 70 VERFY DEAD LOAD,DOES NOT EXCEED, 10 PSF WHEN HEAVY FLOOR OR 80210 OF THE 2018 NCRC. CONTNDOUS SHEATING HAS GEEN PROVDED. ALONG
- 1201  LUMBER IN CONTACT WTH THE GROUND, CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE . . )
%%E”c%ﬁﬁfﬁo.%‘éc“ AS TILE OR SLATE ARE UTILIZED. NOTIFY ENGINEERING UNDER TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA STANDARD C-15. ALL OTHER EXPOSED LUMBER WTH ALTERNATIVE METHODS TO INSURE THE MINIMUM INTENT OF SECTION 602.10
SN B REATED I ACOOROMCE W AVPA SANOARD C 2 0% ST ANV NETHOD, | -GRAGED WALL PAMELS SHAL G FASTENED I ACCOROANGE WIM TABLE 602.31) T0
202 INTERIOR WALLS: 5 PSF LATERAL. DECAY R%SBTANT 00D PER SECTION 19-6(A) PROVIDE CONTINUOUS PANEL UPLIFT RESISTANCE AND COMPLIANCE WITH NCRB
205 BASIC WND DESIGN VELOGITY OF 120 WPH R602.3.5 AND R802.11 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON STRUCTURAL PLANS.
g PART 14: STUD SUPPORTS FOR BEAMS -MAY SUBSTITUTE WSP FOR GB
—SINGLE JOIST, CONTINUOUS RIM JOIST, OR BLOCKING OF EQUAL DEPTH IS REQUIRED
204 SOIL BEARNG CAPACITY 2000 PSF (PRESUNPTIVE). 1401 STEEL, ENGNEERED LUMBER, AND FLITCH PLATE BEAMS BEARING ON A STUD WALL ABOVE AND BELOW ALL BRACED WALLS. NAIL BLOCKING ABOVE WALL TO TOP PLATE
! SHALL BEAR AS FOLLOWS: ' WTH 16d TOE NALS @ 6" 0.C. NAIL SOLE PLATE OF BRACED WALL TO BLOCKING
T T B s 1 S 06 1 o S
1-WHEN THE BEAM IS PERPENDICULAR TO, OR SKEWED RELATIVE TO THE WALL, THE BEAM .
501 CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE SHALL BE OF NORMAL WEIGHT, 6% AR ENTRAINMENT, AND )
SIAL HAVE A MMM COMPRESSE SRENGTH o 3000 pi 41 28 DRYS 1P WNo. | AL KA QB85 ST O A'CARGID G100 Al VI A NWBRR " | PART 17 KoG STUDS
i J J OF STUDS SUCH THAT THE STUD COLUNN IS AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE TRUE WIDTH OF
- THE BEAM BEING SUPPORTED, WHICHEVER IS GREATER, TYP UNO, FOR THE SKEWED 1701 KING STUDS FOR OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
502 RENFORCED CAST IN PLACE CONGRETE SHALL BE PROPORTIONED, MIED AND PLACED IN | SONDITION PARTICULAR CARE SHALL BE TAKEN TO ENSURE. STUD COLUNN IS CENTERED ON NUMBER OF KING STUDS
ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF ACI 318, LATEST EDITION. 2-BEAMS BEARNG ONTO THE END OF A STUD WALL PARALLEL TO THE BEAM SHALL BEAR MAX OPENING WD 5-0° 9'~0" 13-0° 17-0° 210"
503 SLABS ON GRADE, IF ANY, SHALL CONTAIN SYNTHETIC POLYPROPYLENE FIBRILLATED A MNNUM OF 4 1/2" ONTO THE WALL AND BE SUPPORTED BY A TRPL STUD GANGED 2X4 T2 3 4 5
MICRO FIBERS, FIBER LENGTH 1 1/2°, DOSAGE RATE 1 1/2 LBS/CU YD. SLAB TO BE COLUMN TYP UNO. ST SIZE 246 ot 22 2
PLACED ON A 6 MIL VAPOR BARRER ON 2° MIN GRANULAR FILL ON SOIL WITH 90% )
MIN_STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY. VAPOR BARRIER MAY B OMITTED FOR SLABS NOT | 1+:02  DIMENSIONAL LUMBER BEAMS BEARING ON A STUD WALL SHALL BEAR AS FOLLOWS: OART 18: SUBSTIUTONS
IN'ENCLOSED AREAS 1=HHEN THE BEAM IS PERPENDICULAR T0, OR SKEWED RELATIVE TO THE WALL, THE BEAM SRS
PART 6 REBAR AND WIRE REINFORCEMENT SHALL BEAR EULL WDTH ON THE SUPPORTING WALL INDICATED (LESS 1 1/2° TO ALLOW  |18.01  MATERIAL OR MEMBER SIZE SUBSTITUTIONS OR PLAN
FOR A CONTINUOUS RIM JOIST WHERE APPLICABLE) AND SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY A DEVIATIONS REQUIRE THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE
6.01  REBAR SHALL BE DEFORMED STEEL CONFORMING TO ASTM AB15 GRADE 60 TYP UNO GANGED STUD COLUMN THE SAME WIDTH AS THE BEAM TYP UNO. (E.G. A TRIPLE 2X10 IS DESIGNERS. UNAUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS ARE THE SOLE
T0 BE SUPPORTED BY (3) STUDS). FOR THE SKEWED CONDITION PARTICULAR CARE SHALL RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.
602  LAP SPLICES SHALL BE CLASS B AS DEFINED BY ACI 318, TYP UNO BE TAKEN TO ENSURE STUD COLUMN IS CENTERED ON THE BEAM
2-BEAMS BEARING ONTO THE END OF A STUD WALL PARALLEL TO THE BEAM SHALL BEAR A PART 19: OWNERSHIP OF STRUCTURAL DESIGN.
6.03 WRE REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE 9 GA AND SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A1064. MINNUM OF 3" ONTO THE WALL AND BE SUPPORTED BY A DBL STUD GANGED COLUMN |0 o 1 SrmycruRAL DESIGN OF THiS PLAN IS THE PROPERTY
PART 7: MASONRY OF ENGINEERING TECH ASSOCIATES EETA). THESE PLANS
1403 EXTRA JOISTS BEARING ON A STUD WALL PERPENDICULAR TO OR SKEWED RELATIVE TO ARE FOR THE ONE TIME USE AT THE LOCATION INDICATED
701 CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C30 AND C55, NORMAL WEIGHT, THE BEAM SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY ONE ADDITIONAL STUD. AND FOR THE CLIENT LISTED. ETA ASSUMES NO LIABLITY
M = 1,500 PSI MIN FOR THESE PLANS IF THEY ARE REPRODUCED, IN WHOLE OR
14.04  STUDS THAT ARE GANGED TO FORM A COLUMN SHALL HAVE ADJACENT STUDS WITHIN IN_PART, FOR CONSTRUCTION AT ANY OTHER LOCATION
7.02  CLAY MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C62-17 GRADE SW THE COLUMN NAILED TOGETHER WITH ONE ROW OF 10d NAILS AT 8" O.C. (TWO ROWS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM ETA
OF 10d NALLS @ 8" 0.C, 3" APART, FOR 2XB OR 2X10 STUDS) ALL COLUMNS SHALL
703 MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE S. MORTAR AND GROUT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C476, MIN BE CONTINUOUS DOWN TO THE FOUNDATION OR OTHER PROPERLY DESIGNED
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2000 PS. STRUCTURAL ELEMENT SUCH AS A BEAM. COLUMNS TRANSFERRING LOADS THROUGH
FLOOR LEVELS SHALL BE SOLIDLY BLOCKED FOR THE FULL WIDTH OF THE STUD COLUMN
THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING PLANS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THE BUILDER ABV  ABOVE FND  FOUNDATION T TRIPLE JOIST ALLOWABLE |-JOIST SUBSTITUTION
SHALL IMMEDIATELY CONTACT THE ENGINEER OF RECORD (EOR) BEFORE PROCEEDING IF THE B. BOTH FTG FOOTING TP TYPICAL NOTE: MAINTAIN JOIST DEPTH, DIRECTION, AND SPACING SPECIFIED ON
FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE NOTED BEFORE OR DURING CONSTRUCTION: BE BOTH ENDS HDG  HOT DIPPED TRPL  TRIPLE PLANS.
1) THE WORKING PLANS DO NOT BEAR THE SEAL OF THE EOR BT‘C'f; gAESWET INN BLAGE W gﬁh\g\aﬁm Jﬁg UTR;‘IEELSESS%%OCKET SUPSON FAGE SIVPSON T0P
2) THE PLANS CONTAIN DISCREPANT OR INCOMPLETE INFORMATION M A NPSON
) CONC  CONCRETE LWL LAMINATED VENEER OTHERWSE MANUFACTURER ~ DEPTH  SERIES MOUNT HGR FLANGE HGR
ANY ERRORS DUE TO A FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE ABOVE PROCEDURES SHALL NOT BE THE (S CONTINUOUS SHEATHING LUMBER X EXTRA JOIST -
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE EOR. FURTHERMORE, IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO DIA - DIAMETER NTS  NOT TO SCALE BLUELINX 14 BL40  1US2.56/14 IT52.56/14
ENSURE THAN ANY REVISIONS ISSUED BY THE EOR ARE PROMPLY DISTRBUTED TO THE Dgh BSHSE ST g'sC( gxaﬂngsmANn BOISE CASCADE 14" BCI 50005  US2.06/14 T52.06/14
SUBCONTRACTORS BOISE CASCADE 14" BCI 60005  US2.37/14 152.37/14
DSP  DBL STUD POCKET LUMBER ,
0 EQUAL PT PRESSURE TREATED LP CORP 14 LPI20+  1US2.56/14 T52.56/14
THE EOR DOES NOT PERFORM FENESTRATION OR VENTING CALCULATIONS OR ANY OTHER £ b ) QUAD JOST NORDIC 1 N4 IUS2.56/14 T52.56,/14
CALCULATIONS THAT ARE NOT DIRECTLY RELATED T0 STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING. A & e o ROSEBURG 1 ORI NSZB6NA 525614
ROOF AND FLOOR TRUSSES TO BE DESIGNED BY AN ENGINEER REGISTERED BY THE STATE. FINAL | FL PL  FLITCH PLATE S SQUARE VEYERHAEUSER 147 T 210 1US2.06/14 I1S2.06/14
TRUSS DRAWING SHOULD BE SUBMITTED TO THE EOR FOR REVIEW FLR  FLOOR WEYERHAEUSER 14 EEI-20 1US2.37/14 I1S2.73/14

JOISTS NOT LISTED IN THE ABOVE TABLE MAY BE USED PROVIDED THEY
MEET OR EXCEED THE PROPERTIES OF THOSE LISTED. SUBSTITUTE USP
BRAND HANGERS WITH EQUIVALENT VALUES AS DESIRED.

SECTION A-A
BN 34 = 1=0"
10 m,ciEgggmc @ *BULDER PERMITTED TO SUBSTITUTE {6
_/ or ASTEN THROUGH BOLTS FOR SIMP. SDW SCREWS
1/2" = 1-0" @ EQUAL SPACING.
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